## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR COOPER ROAD (CIP)

BID OPENING, DECEMBER 6, 2006

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO.		JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL			LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	40	\$420.00	\$16,800.00	\$434.11	\$17,364.40	\$395.00	\$15,800.00
E-2	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$183.90	\$7,356.00		\$8,600.00
E-3	BRACKET, 10', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	40	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$256.32	\$10,252.80	\$335.50	\$13,420.00
E-4	POLE RISER, 480V	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$429.62	\$4,296.20	\$510.00	\$5,100.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$369.48	\$4,064.28	\$325.00	\$3,575.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	1,150	\$7.00	\$8,050.00	\$6.79	\$7,808.50	\$8.00	\$9,200.00
E-7	TRENCHLESS INSTALL, TION, STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.45	\$622.50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.78	\$1,134.00	\$4.35	\$1,305.00
E-9	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVERIEAD, 2-#2ACSR	CIR.FT	6,913	\$3.00	\$20,739.00	\$1.83	\$12,650.79	\$2.15	\$14,862.95
E-10	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$267.26	\$2,672.60	\$263.00	\$2,630.00
E-11	POLE KEY	EACH	17	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$103.30	\$1,756.10	\$95.00	\$1,615.00
E-12	GROUND OVERHEAD	EACH	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$127.57	\$2,041.12	\$97.00	\$1,552.00
E-13	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,597.62	\$2,597.62	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$4,068.70		\$3,730.85		\$4,053.00
	SUBTOTALS	\$85,442.70		\$78,347.76		\$85,112.95			

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

## SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR COOPER ROAD (CIP)

**BID OPENING, DECEMBER 6, 2006** 

				PERRAM EL	PERRAM ELECTRIC		COMP. GEN. CONSTR. CO.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	
	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5 LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH EACH	40 40	\$594.00 \$211.00	\$23,760.00 \$8,440.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$27,000.00 \$7,800.00	
E-3	BRACKET, 10', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	40	\$317.00	\$12,680.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	
	POLE RISER, 480V PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH EACH	10 11	\$596.50 \$403.00	\$5,965.00 \$4,433.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,300.00 \$5,445.00	
	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT TRENCHLESS INSTALL, TION, STREET CROSSING	LIN. FT.	1,150 50	\$3.50 \$23.25	\$4,025.00 \$1,162.50		\$13,800.00 \$2,000.00	
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	300	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$6.40	\$1,920.00	
E-10	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVERI EAD, 2-#2ACSR ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	CIR.FT EACH	6,913 10	\$2.21 \$242.00	\$15,277.73 \$2,420.00	\$470.00	\$26,615.05 \$4,700.00	
	POLE KEY GROUND OVERHEAD	EACH EACH	17 16	\$252.00 \$136.00	\$4,284.00 \$2,176.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$2,720.00 \$2,800.00	
E-13	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00		\$4,250.00	
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$4,380.11		\$5,867.50	
	TOTALS		\$123,217.55					